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• 
New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $2()/JOO -or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Contractor 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Superstructural work on Bridge No. 146 (Manawapou Viaduct) Stevensons (Tokomaru) Ltd.~ P.O. Box 3, Tokomaru 64,844.06 
Wellington - New Plymouth Line 

1. THOMAS, General Manager. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

Otara Post Office . . Conway Construction Co. Ltd. 
$ 

62,256.00 
G. SEARLE, Director-General. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or Mote in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-
Otahuhu Gas Turbine Station: construction of cooling water pipe P. J. O'Sullivan and Sons Ltd. 

trenches, support slabs and associated structures 
Mangere Block 6 (industrial area): construction of streets and Road Builders Ltd. 

services 
S.H.12: Ohaewai-Mangaturoto: construction ofOmanaia bridge.. Kerr Construction Ltd. 

Building-
Sylvia Park Stores: re-roofing 14 sheds with corrugated iron 

Housing-
Contract No. 12/1080: four single units at Papanui 
Contract No. 12/1102: four single units at Wainoni 
Contract No. 12/1111: four single units at Wainoni 
Contract No. 13/512: three single units at Brockville 
Contract No. 22/415: three single units at Hamilton 
Contract No. 25/60: three single units at Thames 
Contract No. 29/81: two single and two multi units at Levin 
Contract No. 36/341: four multi units at Napier 
Contract No. 208/613: four single and two multi units at Porirua .. 
Contract No. 240/11/17: eight single and two multi units at Paremo-

remo 
Contract No. 240/11/18: ten single units at Paremoremo 
Contract No. 282/51: eight multi units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/57: five single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/58: six single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/59: five single units at Mangere 

C. & C. Plumbers (Auckland) Ltd. 

Precision Building Co. Ltd. 
Department of Maori Affairs 
A. Sefton and Co. Ltd. .. 
Mitchell Bros. Builders Ltd. 
Small and Tipping 
P.T.Y. Homes 
Ian McGregor .. 
Geo. H. Kersey and Son Ltd. 
K. J. Gold Ltd. 
B. A. Hutchings Ltd. 

North Shore Construction 
P. J. H. Pope Ltd. 
A. Walters 
R. A. Morris and Son Ltd. 
R. A. Morris and Son Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

79,642.70 

79,800.36 

46,135.00 

45,854.00 

26,708.13 
26,785.00 
26,387.00 
22,360.00 
20,605.72 
23,623.00 
22,300.00 
22,154.92 
46,889.00 
73,764.00 

80,448.00 
47,535.00 
34,179.00 
39,454.25 
33,432.80 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Royal New Zealand Air Force Act 1950 
British Nationality and New Zealand 

Citizenship Act 1948 
Section 172 of the Land and Income Tax 

Act 1954 
Hospitals Act 1957 .. 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Air Force Areas Security Regulations 1967 .. 
British Nationality and New Zealand Citizenship Order 

(No.2) 1967 

Serial 
Number 
1967/224 
1967/225 

Double Taxation Relief (Japan) Order 1963, Amend- 1967/226 
ment No.1 

Hospital Boards and Committees of Management 1967/227 
Regulations 1959, Amendment No.2 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
2/10/67 
2/10/67 

18/9/67 

2/10/67 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 
5c 

5c 

5c 

Police Act 1958 Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 13 . . 1967/228 2/10/67 5c 
Primary Products Marketing Act 1953 .. Egg Marketing Authority Regulations 1953 (Reprint) . . 1967/229 23/11/53 15c 

Copies'can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lome Streets (p.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 1721), 
Christchurch; comer of Water and Bond Streets (p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be 
ordered by quoting serial number. . 

R. E. OWEN. Government Printer. 


