New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Contractor

Amount of Tender Accepted

\$

Superstructural work on Bridge No. 146 (Manawapou Viaduct) Stevensons (Tokomaru) Ltd., P.O. Box 3, Tokomaru Wellington - New Plymouth Line 64,844.06 I. THOMAS, General Manager.

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted \$ Otara Post Office 62,256.00 .. Conway Construction Co. Ltd. G. SEARLE, Director-General.

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works Civil Engineering—	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$				
Otahuhu Gas Turbine Station: construction of cooling water pipe	P. J. O'Sullivan and Sons Ltd	79,642.70				
trenches, support slabs and associated structures Mangere Block 6 (industrial area): construction of streets and services	Road Builders Ltd	79,800.36				
S.H. 12: Ohaewai-Mangaturoto: construction of Omanaia bridge	Kerr Construction Ltd	46,135.00				
Building-						
Sylvia Park Stores: re-roofing 14 sheds with corrugated iron	C. & C. Plumbers (Auckland) Ltd	45,854.00				
Housing—						
Contract No. 12/1080: four single units at Papanui	Precision Building Co. Ltd	26,708.13				
Contract No. 12/1102: four single units at Wainoni	Department of Maori Affairs	26,785.00				
Contract No. 12/1111: four single units at Wainoni	A. Sefton and Co. Ltd	26,387.00				
Contract No. 13/512: three single units at Brockville	Mitchell Bros. Builders Ltd.	22,360.00				
Contract No. 22/415: three single units at Hamilton	Small and Tipping	20,605.72				
Contract No. 25/60: three single units at Thames	P.T.Y. Homes	23,623.00				
Contract No. 29/81: two single and two multi units at Levin	Ian McGregor	22,300.00				
Contract No. 36/341: four multi units at Napier	Geo. H. Kersey and Son Ltd	22,154.92				
Contract No. 208/613: four single and two multi units at Porirua	K. J. Gold Ltd.	46,889.00				
Contract No. 240/11/17: eight single and two multi units at Paremoremo	B. A. Hutchings Ltd	73,764.00				
	North Shore Construction	80,448.00				
Contract No. 282/51: eight multi units at Mangere	P. J. H. Pope Ltd.	47,535.00				
Contract No. 282/57: five single units at Mangere	A. Walters	34,179.00				
Contract No. 282/58: six single units at Mangere	R. A. Morris and Son Ltd.	39,454.25				
Contract No. 282/59: five single units at Mangere	R. A. Morris and Son Ltd.	33,432.80				
		•				
P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works.						

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

1 OKSOANT to the Regulations flet 1930, in	D-4-	D 1		
Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Royal New Zealand Air Force Act 1950	Air Force Areas Security Regulations 1967	1967/224	2/10/67	5c
British Nationality and New Zealand Citizenship Act 1948	British Nationality and New Zealand Citizenship Order (No. 2) 1967	1967/225	2/10/67	5c
Section 172 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954	Double Taxation Relief (Japan) Order 1963, Amendment No. 1	1967/226	18/9/67	5c
Hospitals Act 1957	Hospital Boards and Committees of Management Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 2	1967/227	2/10/67	5c
Police Act 1958	Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 13	1967/228	2/10/67	5c
Primary Products Marketing Act 1953	Egg Marketing Authority Regulations 1953 (Reprint)	1967/229	23/11/53	15c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.